

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

1st August 2024

Dear Sir/Madam

## WREXHAM UNIVERSITY AND ALL ITS SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES

We confirm that the above Institution is a Member of U.M. Association Limited and that the following covers are currently in place:

## **EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY**

Certificate No. Y016458QBE0124A/175

Period of Indemnity 1st August 2024 to 31st July 2025

Limits of Indemnity £10,000,000 Primary Limit any one event unlimited in the

aggregate

£10,000,000 Excess Limit

Includes Indemnity to Principal

Covers provided by QBE UK Limited (Primary Limit) U.M. Association Limited

(Excess Limit)

## **PUBLIC AND PRODUCTS LIABILITY**

Certificate of Entry No. UM175/16

Period of Indemnity 1<sup>st</sup> August 2024 to 31<sup>st</sup> July 2025

Includes Indemnity to Principal

Limit of Indemnity £20,000,000 any one event and in the aggregate in respect

of Products Liability and unlimited in the aggregate in

respect of Public Liability

Cover provided by U.M. Association Limited

If you have any gueries in respect of the above details, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours faithfully

James Roberts

For U.M. Association Limited

5 St Helen's Place, London EC3A 6AB T: 020 7847 8670 www.umal.co.uk



ISO 9001